Show/Hide

News List

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Boil Water Notice Rescinded for Broward County Water Customers in Lauderhill (Broward Estates, St. George, and West Ken Lark subdivisions)

City of Lauderhill

Update: August 24, 2019

ATTENTION LAUDERHILL RESIDENTS

According to the Broward County Water and Wastewater Services Department, the Precautionary Boil Water Notification that was issued on August 22, 2019 for service connections in Lauderhill (Broward Estates, St. George, and West Ken Lark subdivisions) that are located within the Broward County 1A water service area has been rescinded.

Testing has confirmed that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, you may contact Broward County’s Water and Wastewater Services Department at 954-831-0704, or the City of Lauderhill's Utility Department at 954-730-4225 or 954-730-2972.

August 22, 2019

  ATTENTION LAUDERHILL RESIDENTS

There was a Water Main Break for Broward County Water Customers on Thursday, August 22nd, 2019.  Broward County Water customers in Lauderhill (Broward Estates, St. George, and West Ken Lark subdivisions) that are located within the Broward County 1A water service area (see map), please note this important message from the Broward County Water and Wastewater Services Department regarding the quality of the drinking water in your home.

An event that caused low pressure in the vicinity of US 441 and NW 24th Street in Lauderdale Lakes has occurred and as a result, the low water pressure may affect the quality of your drinking water.

Therefore, as a precaution, Broward County advises that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” will remain in effect until the work is completed, and testing has affirmed that the water is safe to drink.

All other residents who were not affected by the Broward County’s Water Main Break can continue to utilize their water as normal.

If you have any questions, you may contact Broward County’s Water and Wastewater Services Department at 954-831-0704, or the City of Lauderhill's Utility Department at 954-730-4225 or 954-730-2972. Updates will be provided as more information becomes available.

Broward County Water Main Break - Boil Water Map - 8-22-19